
Board Policy S-10 School Fees Schedule 2021-2022
PRE-K, ELEMENTARY, AND MIDDLE SCHOOL FEES

GENERAL INFORMATION
1.  The maximum annual amount that a student may be charged is $3,000.00.
2.  All fees listed are the maximum amount charged per student for each class or school-sponsored activity. Actual amount charged may be less.

3.  details, contact your school administrator.

5.  because they did not make a donation.

DEFINITION

EARLY CHILDHOOD

SPEND PLAN:
Tuition helps cover cost of staffing one instructor and one paraprofessional, art materials, and a daily healthy snack.
Registration fees help cover administrative costs and contract printing. 

One-Time Fee Monthly Fee

     NON-TITLE I PRE-K 3 PROGRAM
          Tuition $125.00
          Registration Fee $80.00
         Total cost of program varies based on the number of months student attends.
     NON-TITLE I PRE-K 4 PROGRAM
          Tuition $230.00
          Registration Fee $85.00
         Total cost of program varies based on the number of months student attends.
     NON-TITLE I PRE-K 4 PROGRAM FULL-DAY PROGRAM
          Tuition $455.00
          Registration Fee $85.00
         Total cost of program varies based on the number of months student attends.
     TITLE I PRE-K 3 PROGRAM FOR 2.5 HOUR A DAY 
          Tuition $45.00

          Registration Fee $25.00
         Total cost of program varies based on the number of months student attends.
     TITLE I PRE-K 4 PROGRAM FOR 3 HOUR A DAY 
          Tuition $80.00

          Registration Fee $25.00
         Total cost of program varies based on the number of months student attends.
     TITLE I PRE-K 4 FULL-DAY PROGRAM
          Tuition $155.00

          Registration Fee $25.00
         Total cost of program varies based on the number of months student attends.
     NON TITLE I PRE-K 4 REMOTE LEARNING OPTION
          Tuition $80.00

          Registration Fee $25.00
         Total cost of program varies based on the number of months student attends.
     TITLE I PRE-K 4 REMOTE LEARNING OPTION
          Tuition $40.00

          Registration Fee $25.00
         Total cost of program varies based on the number of months student attends.
     PARENTS AS TEACHERS (PAT) PARENT AND CHILD TOGETHER CLASSES
          Registration Fee (administration costs, staffing, supplies, materials) $80.00 per year

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS - GENERAL

One-Time Fee
     OVERNIGHT FIELD TRIP (lodging, transportation, food, instruction, supplies) $75.00

4.  All students are responsible to pay for any loss, breakage, or damage they cause to school property. Loss breakage, or damage is not subject to the waiver requirement. 

3.  Any payment for student participation in a class, program, or activity is a fee and is subject to the fee waiver requirement. For information on fee waivers and other 

Spend Plans:  An explanation of how the district uses the collected fees, including fundraising monies.  Spend plans will be noted at the beginning of each section or parenthetically after the 
fee name/type. 

*** The following fees are waivable unless otherwise indicated ***

6.  The district does not allow required individual student fundraising. Students may be required to participate in group fundraising. 

5.  Donations are permissible in both elementary and secondary schools, but all such requests are voluntary. A student may not be excluded from an activity or program 
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MIDDLE SCHOOLS - GENERAL

One-Time Fee

     ACTIVITY FEE (admissions, end-of-year activities, promotion activities) $12.00
     FIELD TRIP (transportation, food, admissions) $10.00
     ONLINE WRITING PROGRAM (software subscription) $8.00
     REPLACEMENT ID'S (printing) $5.00

         SCIENCE RESEARCH TRAVEL (transportation, lodging, food, admission, supplies) $100.00
     STUDENT ORGANIZER/BINDER/PLANNER (student academic planner, journal, binder, calendar) $8.00
     TEXTBOOKS (replacement and maintenance of Utah Core texts) $15.00
     YEARBOOK (cost of item set by vendor) $25.00 non-waivable

MIDDLE SCHOOLS - CLASS FEES

One-Time Fee Per Semester

     CHOIR
          Music Competitions and Festivals (entrance, transportation, adjudication) $90.00
          Production Costs (sheet music, copyright, costumes, props) $17.00
          Uniform (shirt, sweater/sweatshirt/tie - specific items depend on choir structure) $35.00
                    Total Fee $142.00
MIDDLE SCHOOLS - CLASS FEES continued

One-Time Fee Per Semester

     CTE
          Class (tools, supplies) $15.00
     INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC
          Instrument Rental (if needed, covers cost of rental) $30.00
          Music Competitions and Festivals (entrance, transportation, adjudication) $90.00
          Production Costs (sheet music, copyright, costumes, props) $17.00
                    Total Fee $137.00
     SCIENCE LAB
          Lab (lab materials, experiment materials, notebook production) $15.00
     THEATER AND DANCE
          School Musical (choreography, royalties, costumes, set production) $50.00
          Production Costs (scripts, copyright, costumes, props) $17.00
                    Total Fee $67.00
     VISUAL ARTS
          Class (materials, portfolio production, safety, storage, cleaning, tools) $17.00

OPEN CLASSROOM - Open Classroom charges the same pre-k, elementary and middle school fees with the following exceptions.
SPEND PLAN:
Fees help cover administrative costs, staffing, and materials

Daily Fee Monthly Fee

     AFTER SCHOOL CARE $12.50 $250.00
     BEFORE SCHOOL CARE $5.00 $100.00
     KINDERGARTEN ENRICHMENT $25.00 $225.00
     PRE-K HALF DAY $250.00
     PRE-K FULL DAY $500.00

Item Expense
     8th GRADE SCIENCE TRAVEL (transportation, lodging, food, supplies) $600.00

Item Expense
     MIDDLE SCHOOL

            Academic Course Fee (printing, supplies, materials) $15.00
            After School Program (administration costs, staffing, supplies) $25.00 per year
            Annual Book Fee (book replacement) $25.00
            Biology Travel (transportation, lodging, food, admission, supplies) $125.00
            Field Trips (transportation, admission, supplies) $85.00 per year
            Lifetime Activities Outdoor Exploration Travel (transportation, lodging, food, admission, supplies) $190.00
            Science Research Travel (transportation, lodging, food, admission, supplies) $100.00

SALT LAKE CENTER FOR SCIENCE EDUCATION - Salt Lake Center for Science Education charges the same pre-k, elementary and middle school fees with the following exceptions.
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AFTER SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY EDUCATION
SPEND PLAN:
Fees help cover staffing costs, supplies, marketing, contract services, field trips, transportation, and snacks.

One-Time Fee Weekly Fee
     NON-TITLE I ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SUMMER CAMP
               Registration and Transportation Fee Non-refundable $85.00
               Tuition $250.00
     TITLE I ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SUMMER CAMP
               Registration and Transportation Fee Non-refundable $20.00
               Tuition $75.00

Per Class

     TITLE I ELEMENTARY AND MIDDLE SCHOOL AFTER SCHOOL ACADEMIC CLASSES $20.00

     TITLE I ELEMENTARY AND MIDDLE SCHOOL SUMMER ACADEMIC CLASSES $75.00
One-Time Fee Monthly Fee

     TITLE I ELEMENTARY AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM per session
          Registration Fee $15.00
          Tuition $50.00
     TITLE I ELEMENTARY SUMMER PROGRAM  per session
          Registration and Tuition $70.00

     NON-TITLE I ELEMENTARY AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM
          Registration Fee Non-refundable $50.00
          Tuition $260.00
          Total cost of program varies based on the number of days a student attends.
     NON-TITLE I ELEMENTARY AND MIDDLE SCHOOL ADDITIONAL ENRICHMENT ACTIVITIES
               Tuition per Activity $250.00

*Cost varies based on vendor program
     TITLE I ELEMENTARY AND MIDDLE SCHOOL ADDITIONAL ENRICHMENT ACTIVITIES
               Tuition per Activity $100.00

*Cost varies based on vendor program
K-8 ELEMENTARY AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM

Registration Fee Non-refundable $25.00
               Tuition $75.00

K-8 MIDDLE SCHOOL AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM
Registration Fee Non-refundable $25.00

               Tuition $75.00
     MIDDLE SCHOOL AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM per class
          Registration Fee Non-refundable $25.00
          Tuition $75.00
     NON-TITLE I MIDDLE SCHOOL SUMMER PROGRAMS
               Registration and Transportation Fee Non-refundable $20.00
               Tuition $80.00
     TITLE I MIDDLE SCHOOL SUMMER PROGRAMS
               Registration and Transportation Fee Non-refundable $20.00
               Tuition $75.00
     MIDDLE SCHOOL INTRAMURAL
          Tuition (uniforms, referees) $60.00 per season

OUT-OF-STATE TUITION
Yearly Fee

          Non-Resident Tuition (teacher salary and benefits, building maintenance, educational supplies) $7,206.00 non-waivable
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	Elementary and Middle Schools

